TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM422594

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		04/03/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGM Automotive, LLC	
Street Address:	1708 Northwood Dr.	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4138414	ORIGINATIVITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2109787487

venisa.dark@haynesboone.com Email: Venisa Dark, Haynes and Boone LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51609.05_Legrand
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Venisa Dark
SIGNATURE:	/Venisa Dark/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-04-03 Release of Trademark Security Interest from Wells Fargo to AGM Automotive LLC#page1.tif source=2017-04-03 Release of Trademark Security Interest from Wells Fargo to AGM Automotive LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0813

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("Secured Party"), entered into that Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 31, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5496/0116 pursuant to which AGM Automotive, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein). The Secured Party does hereby release, terminate, discharge, and reassign to AGM Automotive, LLC its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature.

Schedule A annexed hereto and a	nark applications and trademark licenses more fully identified in made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business ourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any
Date: April3, 2017.	
	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
	By: Auc Mickas Name: Laura Nickas Title: Authorized Signatory
	NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>) ss.:
oy Louras Auckas the Association. She/He is personall	
NOTARY SEAL	Notary: Onte J. Mixon Notary Public, State of My commission expires: April 24,2020
DONTE J MIXON Official Seal	

Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 26, 2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0814

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
AGM Automotive, LLC	USA	ORIGINATIVITY	4138414	05/08/2012

Trade Names

AGM Automotive, LLC uses the trade name "AGM" in Michigan.

Common Law Trademarks

None

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None

Trademark Licenses

None

RECORDED: 04/05/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0815